PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORGINE EUROPE BV	04/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORGINE BV
Street Address:	Hogehilweg 7
City:	CA Amsterdam ZO
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6030841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: kfrye@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAR981217US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel F. Drexler

Total Attachments: 2 source=4355746#page1.tif source=4355746#page2.tif OP \$40.00 603

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 30 day of NORL 2010, between NORGINE EUROPE BV of Hogehilweg 7, 1101 CA Amsterdam ZO, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and

NORGINE BV of Hogehilweg 7, 1101 CA Amsterdam ZO, The Netherlands (hereinafter "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the Schedule to this agreement (hereinafter "the Patents")

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES and it is hereby agreed between the parties hereto as follows:-

In consideration of the sum of £10 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which sum the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns absolutely to the Assignee the Patents, the right, title and interest therein, the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions claimed in the Patents, and the Assignee herewith confirms the acceptance of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment the day and year first above mentioned.

Signed at HARFFIELD, MIDDX

Signed on behalf of the ASSIGNOR

NORGINE EUROPE BV

Signature

PETER STEIN - DIRECTOR

Name and Capacity

Witness

Signed on behalf of the ASSIGNEE

NORGINE BV

Signature

PETER STEIN - DIRECTOR

Name and Capacity

Witness

REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0645

SCHEDULE

Country	Official Number
Australia	Patent No. 732900
Canada	Patent No. 2300097
China	Application No. 98810086.X
China	Application No. 200610169336.6
Europe	Patent No. EP1003458
	Includes all national validations and extensions thereof
United Kingdom	Application No. 9716962.7
Japan	Patent No. 3477616
Korea (South)	Patent No. 0444564
Mexico	Patent No. 214421
USA	Patent No. 6030841
Patent Co-operation Treaty	Application No. PCT/GB98/02322
	Publication No. WO99/07325

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 024785 FRAME: 0646